## United States Postal Service<sup>®</sup>

March 26, 2020

## Southern Area - Mississippi District Picayune, MS 39466

## UPDATE EFFECTIVE: Thursday, March 26, 2020

The following Post Office is temporarily suspended until further notice due to a facility issue:

• Picayune Carrier Annex Post Office 6342 Highway 11 Picayune MS 39466

All Retail operations have been moved to:

Picayune Main Office
120 Highway 11 N
Picayune Mississippi 39466

Picayune Main Office is a full service post office and hours of operation are:

Picayune Main Office: Monday - Friday 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

Saturday 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Special Note: If you have received a PS Form 3849, commonly referred to as a "Notice Left", you may pick up the mail piece or parcel up from the Picayune Main Office.

####

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy